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*318. [The questioner (Shri T. V.
Anandan) was absent. For answer, vide col. 2521 infra]

*319. [The questioner (Shri naramn) was absent.
vide col. 2521 infra]
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t[‘Work T0 RULE CAMPAIGN BY RauwwAay EMPLOYEEg

*320. SHRI V. M CHORDIA: Will the Minmister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of loss suffered by the Railways as a result of recent ‘work to rule’ campaign started by the Railway employees; and

(b) the details of the demands of the employees and which of the demands were accepted and when they were accepted?]

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH) (a)
Presumably the reference is to the ‘work to Rule’ campaign resorted to by certain Station Masters and Assistant Station Masters during December, 1966 If so, no loss has been reported by any Railway Administration.
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(b) A statement has already been laid on the Table of the Sabha in reply to his Unstarred Question No.
610 answered on 1-12-1966, giving
the decision of the Government on the various demands of the Station Masters and Assistant Station Master.
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SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: So far as the record 1s there, there has been no assurance givep by Mr. Patil in this connection, but we have recewved certain demands 1n connection with the station masters and assistant station masters. Most of the demands have been gone imnto and, excepting
n one case, so far the channel of promotion 1s framed by the General Manager The question now is that we are trying to find out some other procedure so that a unified system of promotion could be arranged, and the matter 1s still under consideration.

+[ 1 English translation,

$[ 1 Hindi translation,


2499 Oral Answers

ot fawagar ATt drdean
F7 +fywq ag qaad fF ag 91 Faw IE FHIWE F @ F waw i fw zad fag gu fawe #1733 8, 77 3@
fax arg a9dy a7 §rag ¢ o amg
S AT g W T Aw gAR Ao
g AT gara § 7

SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: The matter ig still under consideration and if it is found that a Committee is necessary, definitely a Committee will be set up for that purpose.
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SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: Weli, 1 think in about three or four months’ time we can be in a position to give the exact position of what we are going to do in this matter.

SHRI D. THENGARI: How many station masters and assistant station masters were proceeded against for this work-to-rule campaign after its withdrawal? How many cases were withdrawn? And is it not a fact that the work-to-rule programme does not amount to indiscipline? As such, will the Government categorically state that those who resort to the work-to rule programme, against them no disciplinary action would be taken?

SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: Yss, Sir, it is a fact that the work-to-rule order has been withdrawn. Wo action hag been taken against any station master or assistant station, mastér.
Angd wherever there has been an order of transfer, instructions have been issued to go into that matter and to see if any inconvenience has been caused because of the transfer, so that these inconveniences are removed. No action against any station master has been taken.
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+[ORDERS FOR VISITORs TO BHiLA1 STEEL
PrAnT

*321. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA:
Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have put restrictions to the effect that only those visitors who own cars will be allowed to see the Bhilai Steel Plant in Madhya Pradesh;
and

(b) if so,
orders?

the details of those

THE MINISTER OF STEEL, MINES
AND METALS (DR. M. CHARNNA
READDY): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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